•	t t	-12581-40	•	10/4	94144	
Γ	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	10-07-200	04	U.S. Paten	ENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ¹⁹⁵)TO8 Rec'd PCT/PTO	2 9 APR 2004	
-	To the Honorable Commission	10285432	0	ttached original documents o	r copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Schmidt		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>AERODYN ENGINEERING GmbH</u>			
			Internal A	ddress:	20104	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	nveying party(ies) attached? ᄓ Yes 🏼 No		<u> </u>		
	3. Nature of conveyance:			\		
	🖄 Assignment	🖵 Merger		Descionth sugar	N 0 D 24769	
	Security Agreement	고 Change of Name	Street Ad	dress: <u>Provianthausstr</u> .	9, D-24708	
ı.	Other Execution Date: April 24, 2004		City:	Rendsburg State: Ge	many Zip:	
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ᄓ Yes 🏼 No			
ŀ	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{04/30/04}{04}$					
]	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ᄓ Yes 쯔 No					
[5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Name: James E. Larson		다 Enclosed			
\boldsymbol{r}		iternal Address: <u>LARSON & LARSON, PA</u>		In Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	<u>inge gesting getik. Der har som </u>					
			8. Deposit a	8. Deposit account number:		
	Street Address: <u>11199 - 69th S</u>	treetNorth				
			120551			
	City: Largo State:	FL Zip: <u>33773-5504</u>	(Attach dupli	ate copy of this page if paying	g by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	James E. Larson	(Signature	Apri	<u>1 30, 2004</u> Date	
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover theet, attachments, and documents: 3					
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
	Mail Stop Paten		Mail Ston Assign	ment Recordation Services S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Commissioner f P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA		P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 2			
	Alexandria, VA	22010-1400	• • •			

PATENT REEL: 015850 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, *Richard Schmidt*, residing at Harmsstrasse 64, 24114, Kiel, Germany, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNOR**, have invented a new, original and useful *SHAFT/HUB UNIT FOR WIND TURBINE ROTOR* for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **AERODYN ENGINEERING GmbH**, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, whose principal place of business is located at Provianthausstrasse 9, 24768 Rendsburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00), the receipt whereof which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said **ASSIGNOR**, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said **ASSIGNEE** full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention, or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference,

PATENT REEL: 015850 FRAME: 0756

litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 24th day of APRIL , 2004, at <u>Rendsburg</u>, Federal

Republic of Germany.

RICHARD SCHMIDT

2

RECORDED: 04/29/2004